DB 1125

RECEIVED

1994 MAR 25 PM 4: 11

OFFICE OF THAST VIRGINIA
SECRETARY OF WHATE

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

FIRST EXTRAORDINARY SESSION, 1994

ENROLLED

SENATE BILL NO.	10	125	
(Originating	in	the	Committee
(By Senator On Fiv	ran	<u>ce</u>	_)

PASSED_	March	20	_1994
		,	
In Effect _	trom	Pas	sage

ENROLLED Senate Bill No. 1025

(Originating in the Committee on Finance.)

[Passed March 20, 1994; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT supplementing, amending, reducing and causing to expire certain unexpended amounts from "former" account no. 8014-99, "WVFIMS" account no. fund 7150, fiscal year 1994, organization 0704, insurance commission—examination fund—cash control; "former" account no. 8016-99, "WVFIMS" account no. fund 7152, fiscal year 1994, organization 0704, insurance commission—cash control; and "former" account no. 8121-06, "WVFIMS" account no. fund 1207, fiscal year 1994, organization 1200, social security contributions, as appropriated by chapter one, acts of the Legislature, first extraordinary session, one thousand nine hundred ninety-three, known as the budget bill, and transferring such amounts to the state fund, general revenue.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

- 1 That the sum of one hundred ten thousand eight
- 2 hundred sixty-six dollars be expired from "former"
- 3 account no. 8014-99, "WVFIMS" account no. fund 7150,
- 4 fiscal year 1994, organization 0704, insurance commis-
- 5 sion—examination fund—cash control; the sum of eight

- hundred twenty-seven thousand six hundred twenty-two 6
- dollars be expired from "former" account no. 8016-99, 7
- 8 "WVFIMS" account no. fund 7152, fiscal year 1994,
- 9 organization 0704, insurance commission—cash control;
- and the sum of four hundred thousand dollars be expired 10
- from "former" account no. 8121-06, "WVFIMS" account 11
- 12 no. fund 1207, fiscal year 1994, organization 1200, social
- security contributions, as appropriated by chapter one, 13
- acts of the Legislature, first extraordinary session, one 14
- thousand nine hundred ninety-three, known as the 15
- 16 budget bill be supplemented, amended, reduced and
- caused to expire and that such sums be transferred to the 17
- state fund, general revenue, and be available for other 18
- 19 and further appropriation.
- 20 The purpose of this supplementary appropriation bill
- 21 is to supplement, amend, reduce and cause to expire out
- of the aforesaid accounts the total sum of one million 22
- three hundred thirty-eight thousand four hundred 23
- eighty-eight dollars into the general revenue fund for 24
- other and further appropriation and expenditure im-25
- 26 mediately upon passage of this bill.

that the foregoing bill is correctly enfolied.
man de la
Chairman Senate Committee
Chairman House Committee
Originated in the Senate.
In effect from passage.
A Clerk of the Senate
Clerk of the House of Delegates
flest frudette
President of the Senate Speaker House of Delegates
The within Sagracued this the
day of
Martin / larush
~ MOION / JUDIOU
Governor

PRESENTED TO THE

GUVERNOR

Date S

Time 10:37a